

**STATE OF ILLINOIS
TABULATION OF BIDS**

Sheet 1 of 2

Tazewell County Towerline Rd Bridge Replacement Sec. 23-00041-00-BR						DATE: October 16, 2025		Stark Excavating, Inc.		Otto Baum Company, Inc.		Laverdiere Construction, Inc.	
\$ 771,348.00						BID: \$ 709,894.50		BID: \$ 717,600.00		BID: \$ 737,336.94			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	380	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 45.36	\$ 17,236.80	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,260.00		
2	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CU YD	240	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 44.05	\$ 10,572.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,920.00		
3	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	370	\$ 75.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 30.54	\$ 11,299.80	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,690.00		
4	TEMP EROS CONTR SEED	POUND	800	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 536.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00		
5	TEMP DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	60	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 13.27	\$ 796.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 420.00		
6	PERIMETER EROSION BAR	FOOT	340	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,020.00		
7	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 213.19	\$ 213.19	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00		
8	AGG BASE CSE A	TON	1198	\$ 60.00	\$ 71,880.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 51,514.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 47,800.20	\$ 44.00	\$ 52,712.00		
9	AGG SURF CSE B	TON	191	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 11,651.00	\$ 43.12	\$ 8,235.92	\$ 49.00	\$ 9,359.00		
10	BIT MATLS PR CT	POUND	3,988	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,988.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,985.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 5,184.40	\$ 1.18	\$ 4,705.84		
11	BIT MATLS TACK CT	POUND	400	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 520.00	\$ 4.43	\$ 1,772.00		
12	HMA BC IL-19.0 N50	TON	270	\$ 200.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 192.83	\$ 52,064.10	\$ 229.00	\$ 61,830.00		
13	HMA SC IL-9.5 C N50	TON	155	\$ 200.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 223.16	\$ 34,589.80	\$ 267.00	\$ 41,385.00		
14	INCIDENTAL HMA SURF	TON	19	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 234.52	\$ 4,455.88	\$ 382.00	\$ 7,258.00		
15	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1748	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,236.00	\$ 10.84	\$ 18,948.32	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,976.00		
16	AGGREGATE SHLDS B	SQ YD	163	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 13,366.00	\$ 52.67	\$ 8,585.21	\$ 63.00	\$ 10,269.00		
17	REM EXIST STRUCT	EACH	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 64,775.00	\$ 64,775.00	\$ 32,429.48	\$ 32,429.48	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 39,200.00		
18	PIPE CULVERT REM	FOOT	70	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00		
19	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	60	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 48.40	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,040.00		
20	CONC STRUCTURES	CU YD	24.3	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 41,310.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 26,730.00	\$ 1,481.36	\$ 35,997.05	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 34,384.50		
21	CONC ENCASEMENT	CU YD	2.6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,274.56	\$ 5,913.86	\$ 2,171.00	\$ 5,644.60		
22	P P CONC DK BM 21 DP	SQ FT	1625	\$ 115.00	\$ 186,875.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 170,625.00	\$ 114.07	\$ 185,363.75	\$ 116.00	\$ 188,500.00		
23	REINF BARS, EPOXY CTD	POUND	2700	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 5.58	\$ 15,066.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,450.00		
24	FUR M S PILE 12X0.250	FOOT	400	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 37.70	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 37,200.00		
25	DRIVING PILES	FOOT	400	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00		
26	TEST PILE MET SHELLS	EACH	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 29,305.02	\$ 58,610.04	\$ 7,511.00	\$ 15,022.00		
27	NAME PLATES	EACH	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,474.89	\$ 1,474.89	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1,015.00		
28	METAL FL END SEC 24	EACH	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 784.69	\$ 1,569.38	\$ 767.00	\$ 1,534.00		
29	METAL FL END SEC 30	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,118.04	\$ 1,118.04	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 1,133.00		
30	METAL FL END SEC 36	EACH	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,229.74	\$ 1,229.74	\$ 1,543.00	\$ 1,543.00		
31	PIPE CULVERT D 1 24	FOOT	34	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 63.61	\$ 2,162.74	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,550.00		
32	PIPE CULVERT D 1 30	FOOT	76	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 5,776.00	\$ 74.16	\$ 5,636.16	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,232.00		
33	PIPE CULVERT D 1 36	FOOT	52	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,524.00	\$ 87.65	\$ 4,557.80	\$ 109.00	\$ 5,668.00		
34	WATERPRF MEMBRANE SYS	SQ YD	187	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 92.95	\$ 17,381.65	\$ 108.00	\$ 20,196.00		
35	PC MORTAR FAIRING CSE	FOOT	135	\$ 3.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 573.75	\$ 10.65	\$ 1,437.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 135.00		
36	CONTR LOW-STRENG MATL	CU YD	15.3	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,207.50	\$ 142.37	\$ 2,178.26	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,049.00		
37	FLAP GATE 30	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,122.32	\$ 4,122.32	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 4,305.00		
38	FLAP GATE 36	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,695.22	\$ 4,695.22	\$ 4,949.00	\$ 4,949.00		
39	TRAF BAR TERM T2	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,980.37	\$ 1,980.37	\$ 3,157.00	\$ 3,157.00		
40	TRAF BAR TERM T5A	EACH	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,876.15	\$ 3,752.30	\$ 2,579.00	\$ 5,158.00		
41	TRAF BAR TERM T1 SPL	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,856.51	\$ 3,856.51	\$ 5,159.00	\$ 5,159.00		
42	GUARDRAIL REM	FOOT	45	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 585.00		
43	TERMINAL MARKER - DA	EACH	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 52.12	\$ 208.48	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00		
44	PAINT PVT ML LINE 4	FOOT	1575	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,811.25	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,811.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,725.00		
45	STEEL RAILING TY SM	FOOT	112	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 255.36	\$ 28,600.32	\$ 276.00	\$ 30,912.00		
46	SEEDING CL2 SPL	ACRE	0.8	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6,644.68	\$ 5,315.74	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 6,120.00		
47	STONE RIPRAP A5 SPL	TON	400	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 94.79	\$ 37,916.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 39,600.00		
48	TRAF CONT-PROT BLR 21	L SUM	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,150.59	\$ 4,150.59	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
49	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,084.49	\$ 6,084.49	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		

**STATE OF ILLINOIS
TABULATION OF BIDS**

Sheet 2 of 2

Tazewell County Towerline Rd Bridge Replacement Sec. 23-00041-00-BR						DATE: October 16, 2025		N.E. Finch Co.		County Contractors Inc.		Knapp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	
\$ 771,348.00						BID: \$ 741,415.30		BID: \$ 753,498.65		BID: \$ 941,220.43			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	380	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,960.00		
2	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CU YD	240	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00		
3	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	370	\$ 75.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,200.00		
4	TEMP EROS CONTR SEED	POUND	800	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 5,280.00		
5	TEMP DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	60	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 510.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00		
6	PERIMETER EROSION BAR	FOOT	340	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,040.00		
7	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00		
8	AGG BASE CSE A	TON	1198	\$ 60.00	\$ 71,880.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 51,514.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 65,890.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 64,692.00		
9	AGG SURF CSE B	TON	191	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 10,696.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,460.00		
10	BIT MATLS PR CT	POUND	3,988	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,988.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,982.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 5,184.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,982.00		
11	BIT MATLS TACK CT	POUND	400	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 520.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00		
12	HMA BC IL-19.0 N50	TON	270	\$ 200.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 57,510.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 59,940.00		
13	HMA SC IL-9.5 C N50	TON	155	\$ 200.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 38,130.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 35,030.00	\$ 256.92	\$ 39,822.60		
14	INCIDENTAL HMA SURF	TON	19	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 4,921.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 4,503.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,130.00		
15	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1748	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,976.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 31,464.00		
16	AGGREGATE SHLDS B	SQ YD	163	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 8,639.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 12,062.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 10,758.00		
17	REM EXIST STRUCT	EACH	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 61,030.00	\$ 61,030.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00		
18	PIPE CULVERT REM	FOOT	70	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 756.00		
19	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	60	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00		
20	CONC STRUCTURES	CU YD	24.3	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 41,310.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 28,188.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 21,870.00		
21	CONC ENCASEMENT	CU YD	2.6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,680.00		
22	P P CONC DK BM 21 DP	SQ FT	1625	\$ 115.00	\$ 186,875.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 185,250.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 193,375.00	\$ 123.69	\$ 200,996.25		
23	REINF BARS, EPOXY CTD	POUND	2700	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,670.00		
24	FUR M S PILE 12X0.250	FOOT	400	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 127,200.00		
25	DRIVING PILES	FOOT	400	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 480.00		
26	TEST PILE MET SHELLS	EACH	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 44,400.00		
27	NAME PLATES	EACH	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00		
28	METAL FL END SEC 24	EACH	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 996.00		
29	METAL FL END SEC 30	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 858.00		
30	METAL FL END SEC 36	EACH	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 978.00		
31	PIPE CULVERT D 1 24	FOOT	34	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 123.53	\$ 4,200.02		
32	PIPE CULVERT D 1 30	FOOT	76	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,916.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 7,524.00	\$ 147.08	\$ 11,178.08		
33	PIPE CULVERT D 1 36	FOOT	52	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 163.29	\$ 8,491.08		
34	WATERPRF MEMBRANE SYS	SQ YD	187	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 19,261.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 17,578.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 52,734.00		
35	PC MORTAR FAIRING CSE	FOOT	135	\$ 3.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,240.00		
36	CONTR LOW-STRENG MATL	CU YD	15.3	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 2,310.30	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 3,304.80		
37	FLAP GATE 30	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 4,338.00	\$ 4,338.00		
38	FLAP GATE 36	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,805.00	\$ 4,805.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 4,956.00	\$ 4,956.00		
39	TRAF BAR TERM T2	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 2,922.00	\$ 2,922.00		
40	TRAF BAR TERM T5A	EACH	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,620.80	\$ 5,241.60		
41	TRAF BAR TERM T1 SPL	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 4,955.00	\$ 4,955.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 4,560.00		
42	GUARDRAIL REM	FOOT	45	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00		
43	TERMINAL MARKER - DA	EACH	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 168.00		
44	PAINT PVT ML LINE 4	FOOT	1575	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,811.25	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,890.00		
45	STEEL RAILING TY SM	FOOT	112	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 31,584.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 34,944.00		
46	SEEDING CL2 SPL	ACRE	0.8	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,330.00	\$ 5,864.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,600.00		
47	STONE RIPRAP A5 SPL	TON	400	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 40,800.00		
48	TRAF CONT-PROT BLR 21	L SUM	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
49	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		